

Division 12 - Alexander County - Bridge # 226 Grading, Paving Drainage, Structure, Pavement Markings over over Lambert Creek Tributary 1 on SR-1316 David Herman Road WBS: 17BP.12.R.4 DL00049 Bid Tabulations Bids Opened: Tuesday January 28, 2014				Clark Ledbetter		Country Boy		Apple Tuck		TP Smith	
LINE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$49,850.00	\$49,850.00
2	Construction Survey	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,325.02	\$4,325.02	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
3	Grading	1	LS	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$96,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00
4	Supp Clearing & Grubbing	1	ACR	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
5	Drainage Ditch Excavation	340	CY	\$5.00	\$1,700.00	\$1.00	\$340.00	\$8.00	\$2,720.00	\$8.00	\$2,720.00
6	Incidental Stone Base	100	TON	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$22.25	\$2,225.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
7	ACBC, Type B25.0B	520	TON	\$50.00	\$26,000.00	\$44.00	\$22,880.00	\$44.00	\$22,880.00	\$44.00	\$22,880.00
8	ACSC, Type SF9.5A	370	TON	\$55.00	\$20,350.00	\$50.00	\$18,500.00	\$50.00	\$18,500.00	\$50.00	\$18,500.00
9	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	50	TON	\$625.00	\$31,250.00	\$605.00	\$30,250.00	\$605.00	\$30,250.00	\$605.00	\$30,250.00
10	Steel BM Guardrail	525	LF	\$19.50	\$10,237.50	\$17.50	\$9,187.50	\$17.50	\$9,187.50	\$17.50	\$9,187.50
11	Additional Guard Rail Post	5	EA	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$13.00	\$65.00	\$13.00	\$65.00	\$13.00	\$65.00
12	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type 350	4	EA	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,825.00	\$7,300.00	\$1,825.00	\$7,300.00	\$1,825.00	\$7,300.00
13	Metal Gate Posts fo 48" Chain Link Fence-Double Gate	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$210.00	\$840.00
14	Double Gates, 48"x8'x16' Opening	2	EA	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$820.00	\$1,640.00
15	Rip Rap, Class II	180	EA	\$40.00	\$7,200.00	\$43.00	\$7,740.00	\$41.25	\$7,425.00	\$35.00	\$6,300.00
16	Rip Rap, Class B	9	TON	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$75.00	\$675.00	\$34.50	\$310.50	\$45.00	\$405.00
17	GEO Textile for Drainage	390	TON	\$2.00	\$780.00	\$0.01	\$3.90	\$2.00	\$780.00	\$4.50	\$1,755.00
18	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	112	SY	\$5.00	\$560.00	\$0.01	\$1.12	\$5.70	\$638.40	\$6.39	\$715.68
19	Work Zone Signs (Barricade Mounted)	20	SF	\$6.00	\$120.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$5.20	\$104.00	\$6.75	\$135.00
20	Drums	50	SF	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$43.00	\$2,150.00
21	Barricades, Type III	40	EA	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$18.89	\$755.60
22	Paint Pmnt Marking Lines - 4"	6200	LF	\$0.65	\$4,030.00	\$0.43	\$2,666.00	\$0.43	\$2,666.00	\$0.50	\$3,100.00
23	Object Markers, Type III	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$145.00	\$580.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$85.00	\$340.00
24	Temporary Silt Fence	2160	LF	\$2.50	\$5,400.00	\$2.20	\$4,752.00	\$2.00	\$4,320.00	\$4.00	\$8,640.00
25	Stone for Erosion Control, Class A	80	TON	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$33.50	\$2,680.00	\$18.00	\$1,440.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00
26	Stone for Erosion Control, Type B	135	TON	\$35.00	\$4,725.00	\$33.50	\$4,522.50	\$34.50	\$4,657.50	\$35.00	\$4,725.00
27	Sediment Control Stone	130	TON	\$10.00	\$1,300.00	\$33.50	\$4,355.00	\$32.50	\$4,225.00	\$35.00	\$4,550.00
28	Temporary Mulching	1	ACR	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
29	Seed for Temporary Seeding	50	LF	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
30	Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding	0.25	TON	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00
31	Temporary Slope Drains	200	CY	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
32	Safety Fence	300	LF	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$0.35	\$105.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00
33	Silt Excavation	200	CY	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
34	Matting for Erosion Control	6250	SY	\$0.75	\$4,687.50	\$0.01	\$62.50	\$1.85	\$11,562.50	\$3.50	\$21,875.00
35	Coir Fiber Mat	200	SY	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00
36	Permanent Soil Reinforcement Mat	160	SY	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$6.00	\$960.00	\$7.00	\$1,120.00	\$5.00	\$800.00
37	1/4" Hardware Cloth	75	LF	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$4.00	\$300.00	\$6.00	\$450.00
38	Special Stilling Basin	4	EA	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
39	Wattle	300	LF	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00
40	Polyarylamide (PAM)	45	LB	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$0.01	\$0.45	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$450.00
41	Seeding and Mulching	3	ACR	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00
42	Mowing	3	ACR	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
43	Seed for Repair Seeding	50	LB	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
44	Fertilizer for Repair Seeding	0.25	TON	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00
45	Seed for Supplemental Seeding	50	LB	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
46	Fertilizer Topdressing	0.75	TON	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,200.00	\$900.00
47	Impervious Dike	200	LF	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00
48	Response for Erosion Control	13	EA	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$0.01	\$0.13	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00
49	Specialized Hand Mowing	10	HR	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
50	Unclassified Structure Excavation Sta.15+45.75-L-	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
51	Foundation Conditioning Material, Box Culvert	85	TON	\$30.00	\$2,550.00	\$65.00	\$5,525.00	\$50.00	\$4,250.00	\$55.00	\$4,675.00
52	Class A Concrete (Culvert)	149.4	CY	\$500.00	\$74,700.00	\$553.00	\$82,618.20	\$750.00	\$112,050.00	\$685.00	\$102,339.00
53	Reinforced Steel - Culvert	22644	LB	\$1.00	\$22,644.00	\$1.29	\$29,210.76	\$1.20	\$27,172.80	\$1.25	\$28,305.00
				\$345,352.00 Clark Ledbetter		\$415,888.88 Country Boy		\$444,799.20 Apple Tuck		\$503,347.78 TP Smith	